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Programm WINBEST                Breitensport           Stand: 24.12.2013 
                                                          SG Steglitz-Berlin 

Jahresbestenliste 2013  01.01.2013 bis 31.12.2013  25-1500m        
 
                                                           weiblich 25m-Bahn  
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- 
 
Freistil      
  25m  1. Kiesler, Anna (03)           0:22,80  102 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Dejas, Emma Carlotta (05)    0:26,85   62  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Lew-Kiedrowski, Katharina A  0:28,25   53  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Brückner, Johanna (05)       0:29,85   45  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Bayer, Emilia Viktoria (06)  0:31,06   40  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Hänelt, Jessica (04)         0:31,22   39  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Dietrich, Lisa-Marie (04)    0:31,32   39  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Woweries, Mai (06)           0:31,94   37  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Duske, Stacy (06)            0:33,94   30  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Böhm, Carlotta Lilian (05)   0:34,25   30  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Heinen, Anna Katharina (06)  0:34,50   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Metzig, Annika (05)          0:34,59   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Zimmerer, Mina (06)          0:36,16   25  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Kurzhals, Lina (05)          0:37,66   22  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Becker, Josephine (05)       0:38,41   21  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      16. Boz, Sahra (05)              0:38,66   20  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      17. Geisler, Sophia Theresa (06  0:38,91   20  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      18. Mäder, Violetta (05)         0:40,25   18  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      19. Stengel, Eva (07)            0:42,28   15  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      20. Nobiling, Gesa (06)          0:43,56   14  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      21. Münchberg, Enya (05)         0:45,56   12  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      22. Severin, Marisa (06)         0:45,87   12  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Knöfel, Siri (07)            0:48,37   10  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      24. Maybauer, Hannah (03)        1:03,04    4  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      25. Przesdzing, Anna (07)        1:04,72    4  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      26. Dassel, Lisa Caroline (05)  59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      26. Neumerkel, Anna (04)        59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
  50m  1. Schumann, Mascha (95)        0:31,00  462 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Enge, Svenja (95)            0:32,25  410  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Dombrowski, Melanie (96)     0:32,91  386  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Kaehne, Alea Zoe (98)        0:34,53  334  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Bartz, Helena (99)           0:34,87  324  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Assad, Wissal (96)           0:35,66  303  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Wolfrum, Larissa (98)        0:37,06  270  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Kindt, Jessica (98)          0:37,97  251  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Buckwar, Sarah (97)          0:43,85  163  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Knaub, Magdalena (02)        0:47,82  125  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Catovic, Ajla (02)           0:53,87   88  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Schmidtchen, Corinna (02)    0:58,53   68  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Baron, Charlotte (02)        1:25,25   22  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
Rücken        
  25m   1. Lew-Kiedrowski, Katharina A  0:22,41  165 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Kiesler, Anna (03)           0:25,82  108  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Maybauer, Hannah (03)        0:28,75   78  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Dejas, Emma Carlotta (05)    0:29,78   70  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Bayer, Emilia Viktoria (06)  0:30,56   65  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Brückner, Johanna (05)       0:31,50   59  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Zimmerer, Mina (06)          0:31,53   59  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Böhm, Carlotta Lilian (05)   0:33,78   48  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Dietrich, Lisa-Marie (04)    0:34,25   46  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Duske, Stacy (06)            0:34,35   45  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Becker, Josephine (05)       0:34,59   44  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Kurzhals, Lina (05)          0:35,75   40  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
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Fortsetzung Rücken 
  25m 13. Heinen, Anna Katharina (06)  0:36,82   37 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Woweries, Mai (06)           0:38,25   33  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Stengel, Eva (07)            0:38,78   31  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      16. Geisler, Sophia Theresa (06  0:40,78   27  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      17. Nobiling, Gesa (06)          0:43,25   22  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      18. Severin, Marisa (06)         0:43,32   22  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      19. Münchberg, Enya (05)         0:48,37   16  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      20. Dassel, Lisa Caroline (05)  59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      20. Neumerkel, Anna (04)        59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
  50m  1. Schumann, Mascha (95)        0:35,59  469 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Enge, Svenja (95)            0:36,63  431  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Kaehne, Alea Zoe (98)        0:40,00  331  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Wolfrum, Larissa (98)        0:41,00  307  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Assad, Wissal (96)           0:44,41  241  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Buckwar, Sarah (97)          0:47,63  196  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Schellenberg, Jacqueline (9  0:51,03  159  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Dünnebeil, Nora (97)         0:53,22  140  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Knaub, Magdalena (02)        0:56,85  115  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Catovic, Ajla (02)           0:57,85  109  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Berger, Sara (02)            1:00,68   94  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Schmidtchen, Corinna (02)    1:11,41   58  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Baron, Charlotte (02)        1:19,28   42  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
Brust         
  25m  1. Dejas, Emma Carlotta (05)    0:30,47   86 09.03 .13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Brückner, Johanna (05)       0:31,85   75  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Woweries, Mai (06)           0:32,13   73  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Böhm, Carlotta Lilian (05)   0:33,28   66  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Becker, Josephine (05)       0:34,68   58  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Zimmerer, Mina (06)          0:35,94   52  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Geisler, Sophia Theresa (06  0:36,06   52  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Kurzhals, Lina (05)          0:36,85   48  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Bayer, Emilia Viktoria (06)  0:36,87   48  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Heinen, Anna Katharina (06)  0:41,00   35  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Münchberg, Enya (05)         0:41,00   35  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Duske, Stacy (06)            0:43,94   28  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Stengel, Eva (07)            0:45,63   25  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Severin, Marisa (06)         0:48,08   21  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Rambow, Maja (05)            0:56,09   13  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      16. Aktas, Elida (06)           59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      16. Nobiling, Gesa (06)         59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
  50m  1. Enge, Svenja (95)            0:40,82  409 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Dombrowski, Melanie (96)     0:42,72  357  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Wolfrum, Larissa (98)        0:44,41  317  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Kaehne, Alea Zoe (98)        0:45,32  299  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Bartz, Helena (99)           0:46,18  282  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Assad, Wissal (96)           0:46,50  276  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Kindt, Jessica (98)          0:48,69  241  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Buckwar, Sarah (97)          0:48,72  240  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Dünnebeil, Nora (97)         0:50,97  210  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Catovic, Ajla (02)           0:51,72  201  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Schellenberg, Jacqueline (9  0:53,68  180  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Berger, Sara (02)            0:56,32  155  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Knaub, Magdalena (02)        1:02,87  112  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Schmidtchen, Corinna (02)    1:23,00   48  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Baron, Charlotte (02)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
Schmetterling 
  50m  1. Enge, Svenja (95)            0:35,63  364 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Bartz, Helena (99)           0:39,44  269  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Assad, Wissal (96)           0:40,47  248  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
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Fortsetzung Schmetterling 
  50m  4. Kindt, Jessica (98)          0:46,06  168 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Buckwar, Sarah (97)          0:49,78  133  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Schmidtchen, Corinna (02)   59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
 
Jahresbestenliste 2013  25-1500m                           männlich 25m-Bahn  
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- 
 
Freistil      
  25m  1. Mäder, Philipp (03)          0:21,09   90 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Woweries, Dan (03)           0:22,78   71  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Schildhauer, Emil Thore (05  0:24,13   60  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Knöfel, Sten (04)            0:26,47   45  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Föcker, Jannic (05)          0:30,00   31  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Behnke, Nils (05)            0:30,50   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Esche, Sean (06)             0:38,41   14  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Dlugosch, Max (06)           0:40,25   12  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Cannau, Benjamin (07)        0:41,41   11  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Cannau, Sebastian (07)       0:44,85    9  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Dotdaev, Shamil (06)         0:48,32    7  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Witte, Jacob (05)            0:49,82    6  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Przesdzing, Kolja (05)       0:55,16    5  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Hartmann, Fynn (07)          0:58,16    4  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Sprekeler, Felix (03)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Laumann, Kai Akihito (06)   59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
  50m  1. Körber, Florian (95)         0:25,74  565 26.1 0.13 Bln.Kurzbahnmei 
       2. Droas, Morten (94)           0:27,16  480  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Heinze, Julian (94)          0:27,32  472  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Assad, Haydar (95)           0:27,85  446  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Assad, Hussein (99)          0:31,25  315  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Körber, Christoph (99)       0:31,87  297  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Kücuk, Deniz (99)            0:38,47  169  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Pienkny, Fritz (02)          0:47,09   92  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Behnke, Till (01)            0:48,09   86  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Mäder, Justus (00)           0:49,41   79  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Baron, Felix (00)            0:54,68   58  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Rössel, Cosimo (01)          0:56,94   52  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Özsoy, Nihat (01)            1:01,41   41  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Neumerkel, Lukas (02)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Kögel, Kai (01)             59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Lagowski, Krzycztof (00)    59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Carsten, Aleksandar (00)    59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Türeyen, Harun (99)         59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 400m  1. Körber, Florian (95)         4:54,53  417 03.0 2.13 DMS Landesliga  
 
Rücken        
  25m  1. Woweries, Dan (03)           0:21,50  129 09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Schildhauer, Emil Thore (05  0:24,47   87  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Mäder, Philipp (03)          0:27,09   64  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Behnke, Nils (05)            0:27,72   60  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Lange, Jonas (04)            0:27,82   59  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Witte, Jacob (05)            0:30,82   43  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Knöfel, Sten (04)            0:31,75   40  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Dlugosch, Max (06)           0:33,18   35  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Esche, Sean (06)             0:33,91   32  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Cannau, Sebastian (07)       0:37,18   25  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Cannau, Benjamin (07)        0:42,22   17  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Dotdaev, Shamil (06)         0:44,56   14  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      13. Müller, Casper Elias (04)    0:45,20   13  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Hartmann, Fynn (07)          0:51,75    9  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Sprekeler, Felix (03)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
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Rücken (Fortsetzung) 
  50m  1. Körber, Florian (95)         0:30,13  535 27.1 0.13 Bln.Kurzbahnmei 
       2. Droas, Morten (94)           0:32,94  409  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Körber, Christoph (99)       0:35,85  318  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Assad, Haydar (95)           0:36,10  311  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Behnke, Till (01)            0:39,35  240  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Kücuk, Deniz (99)            0:47,41  137  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Pienkny, Fritz (02)          0:48,41  129  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Mäder, Justus (00)           0:54,03   92  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Baron, Felix (00)            0:59,91   68  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Rössel, Cosimo (01)          1:02,66   59  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Söllner, Yannic (00)        59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Neumerkel, Lukas (02)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Föcker, Julian (01)         59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Özsoy, Nihat (01)           59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Lagowski, Krzycztof (00)    59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Türeyen, Harun (99)         59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
Brust         
  25m  1. Woweries, Dan (03)           0:25,37  107 09.03 .13 Vereinsmeisters 
       2. Hodik, Jannik (04)           0:26,94   90  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Mäder, Philipp (03)          0:27,00   89  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Schildhauer, Emil Thore (05  0:27,66   83  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Knöfel, Sten (04)            0:28,28   77  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Lange, Jonas (04)            0:32,53   51  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Söllner, Jonas (04)          0:33,13   48  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Esche, Sean (06)             0:36,44   36  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Cannau, Benjamin (07)        0:37,13   34  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Hodik, Nico (07)             0:37,85   32  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      11. Cannau, Sebastian (07)       0:38,22   31  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Aydin, Bahadir Enes (03)     0:39,03   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      12. Siefert, Maurice (04)        0:39,03   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      14. Dlugosch, Max (06)           0:39,13   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      15. Diener, Daniel (04)          0:39,25   29  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      16. Kluth, Lennard Karl (04)     0:40,09   27  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      17. Müller, Casper Elias (04)    0:40,75   26  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      18. Hartmann, Fynn (07)          0:41,09   25  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      19. Schlink, Mika (07)           0:41,91   23  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      20. Dotdaev, Shamil (06)         0:49,21   14  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      21. Witte, Jacob (05)            0:49,41   14  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      22. Schönfeld, Nils (06)         0:50,59   13  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Behnke, Nils (05)           59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Sprekeler, Felix (03)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Pierantoni, Paolo (07)      59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Senthil Selvam, Sanjei (04) 59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Pirsig, Mats (05)           59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      23. Laumann, Kai Akihito (06)   59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- 
 
Brust  
  50m  1. Körber, Florian (95)         0:33,08  554 03.0 2.13 DMS Landesliga  
       2. Droas, Morten (94)           0:35,32  455  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Körber, Christoph (99)       0:40,03  313  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Assad, Haydar (95)           0:40,06  312  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Assad, Hussein (99)          0:42,41  263  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       6. Mäder, Justus (00)           0:52,85  136  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       7. Pienkny, Fritz (02)          1:01,03   88  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       8. Özsoy, Nihat (01)            1:01,09   88  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       9. Rössel, Cosimo (01)          1:03,18   79  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Baron, Felix (00)           59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Neumerkel, Lukas (02)       59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
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Fortsetzung Brust  
  50m 10. Kücuk, Deniz (99)           59:59,90      09.0 3.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Föcker, Julian (01)         59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Laurent, Christoph (00)     59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Lagowski, Krzycztof (00)    59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
      10. Türeyen, Harun (99)         59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
Schmetterling 
  50m  1. Körber, Florian (95)         0:27,79  563 26.1 0.13 Bln.Kurzbahnmei 
       2. Droas, Morten (94)           0:30,22  438  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       3. Assad, Haydar (95)           0:31,35  392  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       4. Assad, Hussein (99)          0:36,68  245  09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
       5. Körber, Christoph (99)      59:59,90      09.03.13 Vereinsmeisters 
 
 
Bedeutung Wettkampfzeit 59:59,9  = gemeldet aber nicht angetreten oder 
Disqualifizierung 


